PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Evans	06/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Getaway Concept PTY LTD
Street Address:	142 Gimpels Road
City:	Mutdapilly
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4307

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13001408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)277-4883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6024032083

Email: usptomail@patentdoc.com

Correspondent Name: Stoneman Law Patent Group

Address Line 1: PO Box 40070

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85067-0070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas V. DelRosario

Total Attachments: 2

source=Evans_Assignment#page1.tif source=Evans_Assignment#page2.tif 940.00

PATENT REEL: 025731 FRAME: 0613

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of June 23, 2008.

BETWEEN MARK EVANS

of 173-231 Gimpels Road, Mutdapilly, Queensland 4307, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR which expression shall include

his heirs, successors and assigns) of the one part

AND GETAWAY CONCEPT PTY LTD (ACN 112 530 462)

of 142 Gimpels Road, Mutdapilly, Queensland 4307, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE which expression shall include

its successors and assigns) of the other part

<u>WHEREAS</u> the ASSIGNOR warrants that he is the co-inventor of the invention entitled "MULTIFUNCTIONAL RECREATIONAL VEHICLE".

AND WHEREAS the ASSIGNEE wishes to obtain protection for the invention by means of applications for patents in Australia, United States of America and elsewhere.

<u>AND WHEREAS</u> the ASSIGNEE is the beneficial owner of the invention and all intellectual property rights pertaining thereto by virtue of its employment of the inventor in the capacity of product development and/or creation.

AND WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to the ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said Patent Applications, including the right to claim Convention priority therefrom and any patent granted pursuant to the said invention in all countries of the world including Australia and United States of America.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH pursuant to the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other valuable consideration in hand well and truly paid to the ASSIGNOR by or on behalf of the ASSIGNEE the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed between the parties as follows:

Deed of Assignment

PATENT 2

REEL: 025731 FRAME: 0614

- The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, including the right to seek patent and other intellectual property right protection, and any patent granted pursuant to the said invention in all countries of the world including Australia and the United States of America.
- 2. The ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes at the expense of the ASSIGNEE to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the ASSIGNEE to the invention and for obtaining and securing patent and corresponding protection all countries of the world including Australia and the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties her	reto have caused this assignment to be
executed in a binding manner as follows:-	
SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED) by the said MARK EVANS) in the presence of:) ///////////////////////////////////	MARK EVANS
EXECUTED by GETAWAY CONCEPT) PTY LTD in accordance with Section 127) of the Corporations Act 2001))	Signature of Director
Witness)	* BRIAN MERVIN GIMPEZ Name in Full
Monica muncs) Name in Full)	

NOTE: TO BE EXECUTED BY

(A) TWO DIRECTORS, OR

(B) A DIRECTOR AND SECRETARY, OR

(C) SOLE DIRECTOR IN CASE OF SOLE DIRECTOR COMPANY

Deed of Assignment

RECORDED: 02/02/2011